

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-2872 Version: 1 Name: Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Space80seven,

LLC - Fremont High School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 12/15/2023 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 1/10/2024

 Final action:
 1/10/2024

 Enactment date:
 1/10/2024

 Enactment #:
 24-0073

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the

District and Space80seven, LLC, Stockton, CA, for the latter to provide its modern music industry preapprenticeship style Work Based Learning internship, providing hands-on training for 10 students to ensure that each apprentice receives personalized instruction, with a training plan that specifies learning goals tailored to the individual youth intern with specific outcomes connected to learning, receiving mentorship from producers, engineers, A&R, music video directors, songwriters, and brand Developer; provide Interns Career Exploration Field trips including a two-day Multi Media externship in Los Angeles, CA, via the Media Academy at Fremont High School, for the period of December 1, 2023

through June 30, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$58,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-2872 Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Space80seven, LLC - Fremont High School

Contact: Nidya.Baez@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/10/2024	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Space80seven, LLC, Stockton, CA, for the latter to provide its modern music industry pre-apprenticeship style Work Based Learning internship, providing hands-on training for 10 students to ensure that each apprentice receives personalized instruction, with a training plan that specifies learning goals tailored to the individual youth intern with specific outcomes connected to learning, receiving mentorship from producers, engineers, A&R, music video directors, songwriters, and brand Developer; provide Interns Career Exploration Field trips including a two-day Multi Media externship in Los Angeles, CA, via the Media Academy at Fremont High School, for the period of December 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$58,000.00.